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FINANCIAL INFORMATION

July 1, 2019—June 30, 2020

INCOME:

Offertory

Annual Appeal Refund
Religious Education
Day School

Interest Income
Columbarium

All Other Income

Total Income:
EXPENSES:

Liturgy

Admin. & General
Religious Education
Facilities

Rectory

Day School

Music

Archdiocesan Support
Other Parish Expenses

Total Expenses:

CONTRIBUTIONS OVER EXPENSES: *

-Please note: Offertory number above, as well as Second Collections, reflect BOTH registered and non-registered parishioners.

3,405,494
160,884
134,270
272,776
118,356
260,100
110,828

4,462,708

(362,126)
(674,358)
(403,417)
(513,089)

(52,811)
(296,697)
(241,230)
(955,782)
(103,439)

(3,602,949)

859,759

ARCHDIOCESAN

2ND COLLECTIONS:

Catholic University

Archdiocesan Seminarians
SVDP-Archdiocese

Campaign for Human Development
Retirement Fund for the Religious
Catholic Charities

Archdiocesan Hispanic Ministry
Black & Indian Missions

Catholic Relief

Holy Land

Catholic Home Mission

Catholic Communications

Latin AM-Cent/EastEur/World Miss
Holy Father (Peter’s Pence)
Mission Co-op

Archdiocese of Miilitary Service

Total Arch 2nd Collections

PARISH SPECIAL COLLECTIONS:

Habitat for Humanity
Youth Ministry

Mustard Seed

Pregnancy Assistance

St. Brigid Day School

St. Vincent de Paul-Parish
SVDP Building Expansion
Foster Child Initiative
Ghana Friendship Exchange

Total Parish Special Collections

Total Second Collections

-The Annual Appeal refund was used to help with the cost of enhancing our Church Building.

*Reserves have been set aside to primarily assist with proposed expansion and capital improvement needs.

6,716
23,310
9,762
6,293
12,525
45,194
6,353
5,878
3,339
2,400
2,814
2,262
6,887
9,346
5,685
9,239

158,003

43,235
15,572
122,038
4,871
2,735
320,755
7,684
23,110
18,510

558,510
716,513

fold. Sirach 35:6-10

The just man’s sacrifice is most pleasing, nor will it ever be forgotten. In generous spirit pay homage to the Lord, be not sparing of
freewill gifts. With each contribution show a cheerful countenance and pay your tithes in a spirit of joy. Give to the Most High as he
has given to you, generously according to your means. For the Lord is one who always repays, and he will give back to you seven-




PARISH OFFERTORY GIVING GUIDE

What proportion of God’s Gift do you currently give back to God? Use the chart below to find what per-
centage you are currently giving. Find your income at left, and then move right until you find your weekly
offering. What percentage are you giving? Could you take a step?

Annual House- Weekly Gift To My Parish
hold Income 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%
10,000 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00
20,000 4.00 8.00 12.00 15.00 19.00
25,000 5.00 10.00 14.00 19.00 24.00
30,000 6.00 12.00 17.00 23.00 29.00
40,000 8.00 15.00 23.00 31.00 38.00
50,000 10.00 19.00 29.00 38.00 48.00
75,000 14.00 29.00 43.00 58.00 72.00
100,000 19.00 38.00 58.00 77.00 96.00
125,000 24.00 48.00 72.00 96.00 120.00
150,000 29.00 58.00 87.00 115.00 144.00
175,000 34.00 67.00 101.00 135.00 168.00
200,000 38.00 77.00 115.00 154.00 192.00

How shall | make a return to the Lord for all the good he has done for me? Psalm 116:12

Grateful and Generous

Stewardship means giving back to God in gratitude for all He has given us. Giving from our treasure, our
money, is a pillar of our faith—just like attending Sunday Mass or participating in parish ministries.

e When | give money, do | share my “first fruits” or merely what is “left over”?
e Can |l increase my offering to my parish by 1% this year?
e Can | commit to tithing to build up the Church (5% to support my parish, 1% to the Archdiocesan
Annual Appeal and 4% to other charities)?
When do you know that you have given enough of your treasure? When He stops giving to you.

Pray for God’s guidance, keep an open heart, and use the giving guide above to help make your decision.

Thank you for your continued generosity to support our parish and its mission.






