# SAINT BRIGID ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

# PARISH ANNUAL REPORT

**JULY 2019 - JUNE 2020** 



3400 OLD ALABAMA ROAD, JOHNS CREEK, GA 30022 OFFICE 678-393-0060 FAX 678-393-0071

WEB: WWW.SAINTBRIGID.ORG

# **FINANCIAL INFORMATION**

# July 1, 2019—June 30, 2020

INCOME:		ARCHDIOCESAN	
Offertory	3,405,494	2ND COLLECTIONS:	6.74.6
Annual Appeal Refund	160,884	Catholic University 6,716 Archdiocesan Seminarians 23,310	
Religious Education	•		
Day School	134,270	SVDP-Archdiocese	9,762 6,293
Interest Income	272,776		
	118,356	8	
Columbarium	260,100	Catholic Charities 45,	
All Other Income	110,828	Archdiocesan Hispanic Ministry Black & Indian Missions	6,353 5,878
		Catholic Relief	3,339
Total Income:	4,462,708	Holy Land	2,400
		Catholic Home Mission	2,814
EXPENSES:		Catholic Communications	2,262
		Latin AM-Cent/EastEur/World Miss	6,887
Liturgy	(362,126)	Holy Father (Peter's Pence)	9,346
Admin. & General	(674,358)	Mission Co-op 5,68	
Religious Education	(403,417)	Archdiocese of Miilitary Service	9,239
Facilities	(513,089)	•	
Rectory	(52,811)	Total Arch 2nd Collections	158,003
Day School	(296,697)	PARISH SPECIAL COLLECTIONS:	
Music	(241,230)		
Archdiocesan Support	(955,782)	Habitat for Humanity	43,235
Other Parish Expenses	(103,439)	Youth Ministry 1	
pro-	, , ,	Mustard Seed	122,038
Total Expenses:	(3,602,949)	Pregnancy Assistance	4,871
	(0)002/010/	St. Brigid Day School	2,735
		St. Vincent de Paul-Parish	320,755
CONTRIBUTIONS OVER EXPENSES: *	859,759	SVDP Building Expansion	7,684
		Foster Child Initiative	23,110
		Ghana Friendship Exchange	18,510
		<b>Total Parish Special Collections</b>	558,510
		<b>Total Second Collections</b>	716,513

<sup>-</sup>Please note: Offertory number above, as well as Second Collections, reflect BOTH registered and non-registered parishioners.

The just man's sacrifice is most pleasing, nor will it ever be forgotten. In generous spirit pay homage to the Lord, be not sparing of freewill gifts. With each contribution show a cheerful countenance and pay your tithes in a spirit of joy. Give to the Most High as he has given to you, generously according to your means. For the Lord is one who always repays, and he will give back to you seven-fold. Sirach 35:6-10

<sup>-</sup>The Annual Appeal refund was used to help with the cost of enhancing our Church Building.

<sup>\*</sup>Reserves have been set aside to primarily assist with proposed expansion and capital improvement needs.

## PARISH OFFERTORY GIVING GUIDE

What proportion of God's Gift do you currently give back to God? Use the chart below to find what percentage you are currently giving. Find your income at left, and then move right until you find your weekly offering. What percentage are you giving? Could you take a step?

Annual House-	Weekly Gift To My Parish					
hold Income	1%	2%	3%	4%	5%	
10,000	2.00	4.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	
20,000	4.00	8.00	12.00	15.00	19.00	
25,000	5.00	10.00	14.00	19.00	24.00	
30,000	6.00	12.00	17.00	23.00	29.00	
40,000	8.00	15.00	23.00	31.00	38.00	
50,000	10.00	19.00	29.00	38.00	48.00	
75,000	14.00	29.00	43.00	58.00	72.00	
100,000	19.00	38.00	58.00	77.00	96.00	
125,000	24.00	48.00	72.00	96.00	120.00	
150,000	29.00	58.00	87.00	115.00	144.00	
175,000	34.00	67.00	101.00	135.00	168.00	
200,000	38.00	77.00	115.00	154.00	192.00	

How shall I make a return to the Lord for all the good he has done for me? Psalm 116:12

### **Grateful and Generous**

Stewardship means giving back to God in gratitude for all He has given us. Giving from our treasure, our money, is a pillar of our faith—just like attending Sunday Mass or participating in parish ministries.

- When I give money, do I share my "first fruits" or merely what is "left over"?
- Can I increase my offering to my parish by 1% this year?
- Can I commit to tithing to build up the Church (5% to support my parish, 1% to the Archdiocesan Annual Appeal and 4% to other charities)?

When do you know that you have given enough of your treasure? When He stops giving to you.

Pray for God's guidance, keep an open heart, and use the giving guide above to help make your decision.

Thank you for your continued generosity to support our parish and its mission.